
Aquis Park Gold Coast Saturday 17 January, 2026
This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB 
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of 

1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.

 1 MAGIC MILLIONS MAIDEN PLATE

$2500001100 metres 12:30PM

01 Mishani Hercules(Donna 
Stanbridge)

 18  58.5 Les Tilley

02 Buckeye(John O'Shea & Tom 
Charlton)

 3  57.0 Zac Lloyd

03 Toro Chase(Jim Mason)  16  57.0 Andrew 
Mallyon

04 Splash Of Steel(Rodney Northam)  19  57.0 Tyler Schiller

05 Zoufame(Bjorn Baker)  13  57.0 Jason Collett

06 Melanite(John Thompson)  11  57.0 Ethan Brown

07 Quickzou(Tony Gollan)  10  57.0 Ryan Maloney

08 Royal Air Force(Chris Waller)  15  57.0 James 
McDonald

09 Misty Veil(Ciaron Maher)  6  55.0 Ms Jamie 
Melham

10 Scrumptious(Gai Waterhouse & 
Adrian Bott)

 9  55.0 Tim Clark

11 Cool Moon(Toby Edmonds)  1  55.0 Kyle 
Wilson-Taylor

12 Mashean(Annabel & Rob 
Archibald)

 8  55.0 Ben Thompson

13 Bottles Of Shells(Gai Waterhouse 
& Adrian Bott)

 12  55.0 Ms Rachel King

14 Alabama Charm(Gregory 
Hickman)

 5  55.0 Kerrin McEvoy

15 (EM)Ciphertext(Helen Page)  2  56.5 Ms Cejay 
Graham

16 (EM)Linwar(Nicholas Beck)  7  58.5 Mark Du Plessis

17 (EM)Snitzstream(Stuart Kendrick)  14  55.0 

18 (EM)Nite Chill(Marcus Wilson)  4  56.5 

19 (EM)Avon Calling(Brad Widdup)  17  55.0 

 2 GOLD COAST TURF CLUB MAGIC MILLIONS COUNTRY CUP 
(WEIGHTS RAISED 1KG)

$5000001200 metres 01:05PM

01 King Gutho(Joe Cleary)  14  59.0 Tommy Berry

02 Earl Of Bantry(Ciaron Maher)  18  58.0 Ms Jamie 
Melham

03 Sir Carter(Peter & Will Hulbert)  4  58.0 Zac Lloyd

04 Mean Approach(Pat Webster)  12  58.0 Les Tilley

05 Letmeletgo(Alisha Taylor)  10  58.0 James 
McDonald

06 Revolt(Darryl Hansen)  15  57.0 Damian Lane

07 Media Empire(Jason Morgan)  2  57.0 Raul Silvera 
Olivera

08 Deciduous(Jason Judge)  11  56.5 Ben Thompson

09 Party Spirit(Robert Heathcote)  6  56.0 Daniel Moor

10 Oberoi Princess(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 16  56.0 Martin Harley

11 Jemeldi(Philip Minter)  19  56.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

12 Arctic Legend(Matthew Dunn)  1  55.5 Andrew 
Mallyon

13 Stratified(Mack Griffith)  8  55.5 Tim Clark

14 The Deputy (NZ)(Dale Groves)  9  55.0 Ms Rachel King

15 Master of Disguise(Danielle Seib)  17  54.0 Pierre 
Boudvillain

17 (EM)Astra Star(Kris Hansen)  3  54.5 Sean Cormack

18 (EM)I Am Voodoo(Ray Dart)  5  54.5 

19 (EM)Slush Fund(Clint Lundholm)  13  54.0 Ms Cejay 
Graham

20 (EM)Bundella(Tony Gollan)  7  53.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

21 (EM)Corrupted(Renita Beaton)  21  54.0 

 3 THE STAR GOLD COAST MAGIC MILLIONS THE DEBUT 2YO 
PLATE

$5000001000 metres 01:40PM

01 It's Allabout Me(Kelly Schweida)  12  57.0 Ms Cejay 
Graham

02 Profit In Paradise(Paul Shailer)  3  57.0 Michael Rodd

03 Tengun Tommy(Chris Anderson)  9  57.0 Ben Thompson

04 Wendell(Gai Waterhouse & Adrian 
Bott)

 6  57.0 Adam 
Hyeronimus

05 Dolly Boom(Tony Gollan)  7  55.0 Tommy Berry

06 Lady Moscato(Gai Waterhouse & 
Adrian Bott)

 11  55.0 Ms Rachel King

07 Toorak Jewel(Paul Shailer)  2  55.0 James 
McDonald

08 Warrego River(Tony Gollan)  1  55.0 Craig Williams

09 Cherry Bomshell(Annabel & Rob 
Archibald)

 4  55.0 Zac Lloyd

10 Sweet Rebellion(Danny 
Bougoure)

 10  55.0 Anthony Allen

11 She's Hotstuff(Shaun Dwyer)  8  55.0 Mark Du Plessis

12 Cascading(Billy Healey)  5  55.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

 4 QUEENSLAND MAGIC MILLIONS SUBZERO

$10000002200 metres 02:15PM

01 Miss Joelene(Kelly Schweida)  11  60.0 Ms Cejay 
Graham

02 Major Beel (NZ)(Gai Waterhouse 
& Adrian Bott)

 1  59.5 Tim Clark

03 ENCODER(Michael Freedman)  10  56.5 Damian Lane

04 Manzoice(Chris Waller)  3  56.5 James 
McDonald

05 You Wahng(Kris Lees)  9  56.0 Tommy Berry

06 Snitzanova(Ciaron Maher)  13  54.0 Zac Lloyd

07 Wymark (NZ)(Gavin Bedggood)  7  54.0 Craig Williams

08 Private Legacy(Gregory Hickman)  8  54.0 Jason Collett

09 Wowit's Willywonka(Kevin Kemp)  12  54.0 Jake Bayliss

10 Sun Worshipper(Matt Kropp)  2  52.5 Ms Emily Lang

11 Sly Boots(Gai Waterhouse & 
Adrian Bott)

 14  52.0 Ms Rachel King

12 Wapiti(Gary Duncan)  15  52.0 Mark Du Plessis

13 Tambeloa(Kristen Buchanan)  4  52.0 Ben Thompson

14 BROSNAN(Gerald Ryan & Sterling 
Alexiou)

 6  52.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

15 Social Outcast(Matthew Dunn)  5  52.0 Daniel Moor

 5 TAB MAGIC MILLIONS FILLIES & MARES

$10000001300 metres 02:50PM

01 Dance To The Boom(Bjorn Baker)  7  57.5 Kerrin McEvoy

02 Zaszou(Ciaron Maher)  17  56.5 Ms Jamie 
Melham

03 Lonhro's Queen(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 18  56.5 Ms Rachel King

04 Jenni The Fox(Lucy Yeomans)  2  56.5 Craig Williams

05 Countyourblessings(John O'Shea 
& Tom Charlton)

 3  55.5 Zac Lloyd



06 It's A Knockout(Ciaron Maher)  13  55.5 James 
McDonald

07 SUNSET DREAMING(Tony Gollan)  20  55.5 Ryan Maloney

08 Russian Alliance(Kevin Kemp)  5  55.5 Kyle 
Wilson-Taylor

09 Poster Girl(Chris & Corey Munce)  14  55.5 Martin Harley

10 Yes Lulu(Ciaron Maher)  8  55.5 Tommy Berry

11 Wooloowin(Nathan Doyle)  16  55.5 Tyler Schiller

12 Lady Shotgun(Angela Plumb)  12  55.5 Ben Thompson

14 Just in Time(Jason Deamer)  11  55.5 Tim Clark

15 Miss Kim Kar(Bjorn Baker)  19  55.5 Jason Collett

16 Scripted(Matthew Dunn)  21  55.5 Damian Lane

17 Bright Blonde(Billy Healey)  10  55.5 Ms Cejay 
Graham

18 Hoot 'N' Holler(Troy Pascoe)  1  55.5 Ron Stewart

19 (EM)Miss Cartel(Cathleen Rode)  6  55.5 

20 (EM)La Soeur(Les Kelly)  15  55.5 

21 (EM)Glass Of Rose(Jeff Dunn)  4  55.5 Anthony Allen

 6 HOWDEN MAGIC MILLIONS SNIPPETS

$10000001200 metres 03:25PM

01 HIDDEN WEALTH(Tony Gollan)  9  58.0 Tommy Berry

02 The Instructor(Gai Waterhouse & 
Adrian Bott)

 5  57.5 Adam 
Hyeronimus

03 Far Too Easy(David McColm)  1  56.0 Jason Collett

04 Payline(Chris & Corey Munce)  6  56.0 Damian Lane

05 Steady Ready(Tony & Maddysen 
Sears)

 13  56.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

06 Spywire(Ciaron Maher)  3  56.0 Ethan Brown

07 Zealously(Peter Snowden)  11  56.0 Ms Jamie 
Melham

08 Gin A Tonic(Bevan Laming)  10  56.0 Ben Melham

09 Pre Eminence(Barry Lockwood & 
Emma-Jane Vincent)

 4  56.0 Zac Lloyd

10 Redford(Stuart Kendrick)  12  56.0 Jake Bayliss

11 Axius(Ciaron Maher)  2  56.0 Tim Clark

12 Scampi(Ciaron Maher)  7  56.0 Craig Williams

13 Heavenly Impact(Marcus Wilson)  8  56.0 Tyler Schiller

 7 TAB MAGIC MILLIONS 2YO CLASSIC

$30000001200 metres 04:05PM

01 Zip Lock(Chris & Corey Munce)  3  57.0 Martin Harley

02 Tornado Valley(Ciaron Maher)  5  57.0 Ethan Brown

03 Itchintogo(Tony Gollan)  11  57.0 Ryan Maloney

04 Warwoven(Bjorn Baker)  6  57.0 Ms Rachel King

05 Unit Five(Ciaron Maher)  9  57.0 Thomas 
Stockdale

06 Knightsbridge(Gai Waterhouse & 
Adrian Bott)

 8  57.0 James 
McDonald

07 Shiki(Gai Waterhouse & Adrian 
Bott)

 10  55.0 Tim Clark

08 Lumbini(Gai Waterhouse & Adrian 
Bott)

 16  55.0 Craig Williams

09 By Choice(Gai Waterhouse & 
Adrian Bott)

 4  55.0 Ms Jamie 
Melham

10 Masvingo(Bjorn Baker)  12  55.0 Jason Collett

11 Mystical(Michael Freedman)  13  55.0 Tommy Berry

12 Magritte(Stephen Kirkwood)  17  55.0 Mark Du Plessis

13 Tigroni(John O'Shea & Tom 
Charlton)

 7  55.0 Zac Lloyd

14 Leaves Of Lorien(James Moore)  14  55.0 Cody Collis

15 Inhabit(Michael Hickmott)  15  55.0 Michael Rodd

16 Double Cool(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 2  55.0 Damian Lane

17 (EM)Iransofar(Desleigh Forster)  1  55.0 Kyle 
Wilson-Taylor

 8 GOLD COAST MAGIC MILLIONS 3YO GUINEAS

$30000001400 metres 04:45PM

01 Ninja(Michael Freedman)  17  57.0 Tommy Berry

02 O' Ole(Bjorn Baker)  10  56.0 Jason Collett

03 Damien(Kris Lees)  5  56.0 Zac Lloyd

04 Torque To Be Sure(Matthew 
Dunn)

 15  56.0 Ben Melham

05 Saxobushi(Kris Lees)  9  56.0 Andrew 
Mallyon

06 Spanish Treasure(Tony Gollan)  12  56.0 Ryan Maloney

07 Benevac(Ciaron Maher)  3  56.0 Tim Clark

08 Cellarmaster (NZ)(John O'Shea & 
Tom Charlton)

 11  56.0 Damian Lane

09 Jimmy's Brother(David Vandyke)  7  56.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

10 Memo(Peter Snowden)  8  55.0 James 
McDonald

11 Icarian Dream(Ciaron Maher)  4  55.0 Ms Jamie 
Melham

12 Recuperato(Peter Gelagotis)  14  55.0 Ben Thompson

13 Dragonne Rouge(Shaun Dwyer)  6  54.5 Michael Rodd

14 Hi Barbie(Tony Gollan)  13  54.5 Craig Williams

15 Adorable Thought(Barry 
Lockwood & Emma-Jane Vincent)

 1  54.0 Robbie Dolan

16 Crash The Party(Toby Edmonds)  16  54.0 Daniel Moor

17 Norty Forty(Kevin Kemp)  2  54.0 Ms Rachel King

 9 MAGIC MILLIONS CUP

$20000001400 metres 05:20PM

01 Yellow Brick(Tony & Maddysen 
Sears)

 11  60.5 Ethan Brown

02 Bosustow(Annabel & Rob 
Archibald)

 19  58.5 James 
McDonald

04 Need Some Luck(Peter Snowden)  9  58.0 Tommy Berry

05 Depth Of Character(Annabel & 
Rob Archibald)

 22  56.5 Jason Collett

06 Oughton(Melissa Kelly)  15  55.5 Robbie Dolan

07 West Of Africa(Annabel & Rob 
Archibald)

 8  55.0 Craig Williams

08 King Of Roseau(Peter Snowden)  5  54.5 Tom Sherry

09 Cool Jakey(Joseph Pride)  23  54.0 Ms Rachel King

10 Run Harry Run(Ben, Will & JD 
Hayes)

 3  54.0 Ben Melham

11 Magnatear(Richard & Will 
Freedman)

 20  54.0 Damian Lane

12 Mayfair(Bjorn Baker)  17  54.0 Kerrin McEvoy

13 Meridius(Lloyd Kennewell)  2  54.0 Ms Jamie 
Melham

14 Moravia(Michael Freedman)  10  53.0 Tyler Schiller

15 The Three Hundred(Gai 
Waterhouse & Adrian Bott)

 7  53.0 

16 Tuff Tu Mus(David Vandyke)  21  53.0 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

17 Boom Torque(Matthew Dunn)  16  53.0 Daniel Moor

18 Getafix(John O'Shea & Tom 
Charlton)

 1  53.0 Zac Lloyd

19 (EM)Boomtown Boss(Tony Gollan)  12  53.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

20 (EM)Lavish Empire(Peter 
Snowden)

 14  53.0 Ms Rachel King

21 (EM)Mickey's Medal(Annabel & 
Rob Archibald)

 13  53.0 Ben Thompson

22 (EM)Flying Trapeze(Gary Portelli)  18  53.0 Ms Cejay 
Graham

23 (EM)Axius(Ciaron Maher)  4  53.0 Kerrin McEvoy

 10 MAGIC MILLIONS CLASS 6 PLATE

$2500001200 metres 05:55PM

01 Fleetwood(Tony Gollan)  15  60.0 Ryan Maloney

03 Taltarni Fields(Kelly Schweida)  16  60.0 Damian Lane

05 John Rambo(Tony Gollan)  14  58.5 Ms Angela 
Jones

06 Ser Joh(Robert Heathcote)  9  58.5 Ben Thompson

07 Silentsar(Gerald Ryan & Sterling 
Alexiou)

 3  58.5 Tim Clark

08 Heroic Miss(Jeff Dunn)  7  58.0 Anthony Allen

09 Amore Veloce(Robert Heathcote)  17  58.0 Robbie Dolan



10 Bine(Tom Dabernig)  12  58.0 Andrew 
Mallyon

12 Hawker Hall(Kris Lees)  13  57.0 Jason Collett

13 Miss Personality(Barry Lockwood 
& Emma-Jane Vincent)

 8  56.5 Ms Rachel King

14 Roselyn's Star(John O'Shea & 
Tom Charlton)

 11  55.5 Zac Lloyd

15 Sydney Bowler(John O'Shea & 
Tom Charlton)

 2  55.5 Tommy Berry

16 Zoubaby(Tony Gollan)  18  53.5 Daniel Moor

17 (EM)Cash(Michael Hickmott)  4  55.5 

19 (EM)Delexo(Kristen Buchanan)  1  60.0 

20 (EM)Heavenly Impact(Marcus 
Wilson)

 6  55.5 Tyler Schiller

21 (EM)Tiger Town(Gregory 
Hickman)

 21  57.0 
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Disclaimer
Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable 
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information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.


